Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter Carol Peterson

As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvements of our community.

Carol Peterson has been chosen as our Volunteer of the Quarter for the 2nd quarter of 2024 for her volunteer work in the Waverly community. Carol shows up for many local events just to offer a hand.

Some of her current volunteerism includes helping at the Waverly Senior Center with meals and meal delivery; delivering meals at Easter and Thanksgiving, offered through the Wagon Wheel; making side dishes for those events; helping with the Waverly Picnic and assisting with the Buy-A-Brick Memorial. In the past, Carol has been the Director of the Waverly Pageant. She was the first director to include a Little Mister category. She has also held two terms on the school board and was the Junior High Student Council Advisor.

Carol had a tough time deciding on one organization to gift her donation, so the \$250 donation was split between the Waverly Senior Center and the American Legion Building Fund. Carol's name will also be placed on a plaque displayed at the Bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to customers, small businesses, and farmers in Central Illinois. Peoples First Bancshares, Inc. with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.